



2025
Palacios Sharks  
Varsity/JV Baseball Schedule

Day 		Date 		Opponent		Site 		Time		Team

Scrimmages 
Saturday	Feb. 1		Danbury 		Home		11:00		JV/Var
Saturday 	Feb. 8		Hitchcock		Away 		9:30		JV/Var
Thursday  	Feb. 13	Schulenburg		Away	   	5:00		Var
Saturday  	Feb. 15	Brazos			Home		1:00/3:00	JV/Var
	
Tournaments/Non-District/District
Monday 	Feb. 17	El Campo		Home		5:00/7:00	JV/Var
Thur-Sat.	Feb. 20-22	**Hitchcock 		Away		TBA		Var
Tuesday 	Feb 25
Thur-Sat.	Feb27-Mar 1	**Palacios 	 	Home		TBA		Var
Thur-Sat.  	March 6-8	**Boling 		Away		TBA		Var
Tuesday 	March 11	*Rice			Home 		1:00/3:00	JV/Var
Friday		March 14	*Rice			Away 		1:00/3:00	JV/Var
Tuesday	March 18	*Columbus	 	Home		4:30/7:00	JV/Var
Friday		March 21	*Columbus		Away		4:30/7:00	JV/Var
Tuesday 	March 25	*Edna			Away		4:30/7:00	JV/Var
Saturday	March 29	*Edna			Home		11:00		Var
Tuesday	April 1		*Yoakum 		Home		4:30/7:00	JV/Var
Friday	 	April 4		*Yoakum		Away		4:30/7:00	JV/Var
Tuesday 	April 8 	*Industrial		Home		4:30/7:00	JV/Var
Friday		April 11	*Industrial		Away		4:30/7:00	JV/Var
Tuesday	April 15	*Halletsville 		Away		4:30/7:00	JV/Var
Thursday	April 17	*Halletsville 		Home		4:30/7:00	JV/Var
Tuesday	April 22	*^Tidehaven 		Home		4:30/7:00	JV/Var
Friday 		April 25	*Tidehaven 		Away		4:30/7:00	JV/Var

**Tournaments 
*District Games
*^Senior Night

Head Coach:  Donald Trcka 		
Assistant Coaches: Harrison Longoria, Cale Crowley
Interim Athletic Director:  Donald Trcka
Athletic Trainer: Eddie Alanis
Principal: Stephanie Garcia  
Superintendent: Dr. Jared Duncum

Athletic Website: www.palaciosathletics.com
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